MANGALORE UNIVERSITY
CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION

15. Fee Structure
I. Course Fee (Rs.)

Correspondence Total Fee Total Fee
Tuition Registration | Enrolment Course Library for the for the
Course fee fee (First Fee Development Fee First Second /
(Annual) year only) (Annual) | Fund (First Year | (Annual) ear Third
only) y year
All P.G. 5500.00 900.00 150.00 100.00 | 250.00 | 6900.00 | 5900.00
Courses
U.G.
Courses
B.A. 1900.00 650.00 150.00 50.00 | 250.00 | 3000.00 | 2300.00
B.Com. 2200.00 650.00 150.00 50.00 | 250.00 | 3300.00 | 2600.00
B.B.M. 2500.00 650.00 150.00 50.00 | 250.00 | 3600.00 | 2900.00

II. Examination Fees : (To be remitted at the time of examinations)

1 P.G. Courses

2 U.G. Courses

II1. Other fees / Penalty

NN AEWLD —

Rs.1410.00 for all subjects

Rs.300.00 per subject
+ Application fee Rs.100 + Marks card fee Rs.210/-

Rs.1110.00 for all subjects

Rs.200.00 per subject
+ Application fee Rs.100 + Marks card fee Rs.210/-

Postal fees for students residing outside India
Fees for Transfer Certificate

Penalty for enrolment after a gap of year/years
Penalty for late enrolment in the same year
Penalty for late submission of assignments
Eligibility fees — Rs.2100 (UG). Penalty after last date of admission Rs.500/-
Eligibility fees — Rs.4100 (PG). Penalty after last date of admission Rs.1000/-

- Rs.300.00.

- Rs.1,000/- per year.

- Rs.500.00 per year
—Rs.75.00 per day.
—Rs.200.00 per day.




2.11 Fee Structure (Rs.) r it

Class | Tuition| Registration | Enrolment  Distance Education | Library| Total
Fee Fee Fee Development Fund Fee fee

I Year -

B.Ed. | 16.400/- 1,000/~ 600/~ 500/- 500/~ | Rs.19,000/-

I Year

B.Ed. | 17.000/- - - - Rs. 17,000/

Note: Eligibility Fee shall be paid only by those candidates who have passed the qualifying
examination from Universities, besides Mangalore University. Fee once paid will not be
refunded.

I. Examination Fees (To be remitted at the time of gxaminations)
B.Ed. (ODL) Course - | year Rs.1100.00 for all subjects
Il year  Rs 1100.00 for all subjects
Rs. 300.00 per subject
Other fees / Penalty
| Postal fees for students residing outside India - Rs.1,000/- per year
2 Fees for Transfer Certificate - Rs.300.00
3 Penalty for enrolment after a gap of year/years - Rs.500.00 per year

Note: i) During the first year, the candidate shall pay the above Programme fee at the time of
pre admission counselling. For subsequent years, Programme fee is to be paid before
the end of July/August.

ii) For Eligibility Certificate, Degree Cert ificate. Marks Card, Consolidated Marks Card.
Duplicate Marks Card, Examination Application Form and Revaluation, ete., fees
prescribed for other regular courses by the University shall apply.

iii) In addition to the above examination fees. marks card and application fee as Applicable
shall also be paid.

iv) The rules and conditions of the University will apply for penalties under Item No.3 &
4 of Category 11- Other fees/penalty.

2.12 General Information
) Interested candidates are requested to fill-in the prescribed Application Form after going
through the prospectus. . n -y

ii) Candidates are requested to remit the prescribed fees to the Funds of Mangalore L ‘iversity
from any one of the following banks through Challans only.



D.K. District

Mangalagangothri

Mangalore

Bellare
Belthangady
Sullia

Udupi District
Udupi
Brahmavara
Kundapura

- Karkala

Kodagu District
Madikeri
Somavarpet

Note:

1. State Bank of India

2. Vijaya Bank

1. State Bank of India, Main Branch

2. State Bank of India, Janatha Bazar Building

3. Canara Bank, Balmatta

4. Syndicate Bank, Hampankatta

5. Corporation Bank, Kodialbail

Vijaya Bank, Bellare

State Bank of India, Shree Kshethra Complex, Belthangady
State Bank of India, Sullia

Syndicate Bank, Kunjibettu
Syndicate Bank, Brahmavara
Syndicate Bank, Voderhobli
Syndicate Bank, Karkala

Canara Bank, Madikeri
Vijaya Bank, Somavarpet

i)  Candidates are required to preserve triplicate copies of the Challan. They may be called upon
to submit a Xerox copy of the same, if required. However, candidates residing outside

Dakshina Kannada, Udupi, and Koda

gu districts may remit the fees through D.D. of any

Nationalised bank drawn in favour of The Finance Officer, Mangalore University payable at

Mangalagangothri. All fees must be remitted in one instal

ment using a single bank challan/

D.D. Quadruplicate of the challan / Demand Draft should be submitted along with duly filled-

in application form.

i) Admission made to B.Ed. Programme is provisional until it is finally approved by the University.

3. Programme Structure

3.1 Duration of the Programme

The duration of the programme shall be of two academ ic years. However, students are permitted
to complete the programme within a maximum period of four years. The commencement and
completion of the programme shall be so regulated that two long spells of vacation (summer /
winter / staged) are available to the learners for guided / supervised instruction and face-to-face
contact sessions. The programme can also be sandwiched between two summer vacations for
face-to-face interaction (besides learner’s self-study at their choice and pace). Every candidate
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